
Fort Bend GIS Consortium Meeting 
Thursday, February 20, 2020 10:00AM 

Greater Fort Bend EDC 
1 Fluor Daniel Drive, Sugar Land, TX 77478 

 
___________________________________________________________________ 
Meeting Notes: 

1. Introductions        
2. Review Last Meeting        
3. Vendor Presentation:  Nick Popovich 

a. Survey123  
i. New Features: 

1. Pages and Groups (Sections) 
2. Limits submissions with browser/not by IP Address 
3. Limit availability of surveys with timeframe 
4. Feature Reports 

a. Uses lots of credits (2.5 per a record) 
5. Create your own template for reports (using Microsoft 

Word) 
6. Edit Data in Survey123 browser 

ii. Only in Survey23 Connect (Desktop tool (Excel based)) 
1. Pictorial Lists (Selectable SVG pictures/parts) 
2. Polygon and lines (trace and draw areas on maps) 
3. Photo watermarks (Ex. Date and time stamp) 
4. Updating Existing features 
5. Feature Webhook integration 

a. Office 365 Microsoft flow/power to automate 
4. Announcements  

a. Addressing Sub Committee  
i. Tentative date set for March 24 10am-11:30am 

b. Future Consortium meeting dates 
i. Thursday, May 14th 

ii. Thursday, August 13th 
iii. Thursday, November 5th        

c. HGAC GDW GIS Expo 2020 
i. Wednesday, March 25th 

ii. At Houston Transtar 



Attendance Roster 
 

Officers 

Name Office Organization email 

Paul Jones Chair City of Rosenberg pjones@rosenbergtx.gov 

Jordan Adams Vice Chair City of Richmond jadams@richmondtx.gov 

Molly Eskelson Secretary City of Missouri City Molly.Eskelson@Missouricitytx.gov 

 
Members 

Name Organization email 

Cory Vardman City of Rosenberg cvardaman@rosenbergtx.gov 

Shaun Encarnacion FBCAD shaunencarnacion@fbcad.org 

Jacquie Cooper LCISD jcooper@lcisd.org 

Penny Hornsby FBC Penny.Hornsby@fortbendcountytx.gov 

David Eakin LCISD deakin@lcisd.org 

Jennifer Vasquez FBCAD jennifervasquez@fbcad.org 

George Culver LJA gculver@ljaengineering.com 
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